



Rick Hansen Foundation Awards YVR Highest Certification for Accessibility

Richmond, B.C. (December 5, 2018) – Today, Vancouver International Airport (YVR) received the 'Accessibility Certified Gold' rating under the Rick Hansen Foundation Accessibility Certification™ (RHFAC) program. YVR is the first airport to receive the rating and is the highest rated building in the program.

"This year, YVR will welcome a record 25 million passengers and for us it's very important that every one of these passengers has a seamless and comfortable airport experience," said Craig Richmond, President & CEO, Vancouver Airport Authority. "Accessibility is one of our top priorities and is a key part of our success as a world-class hub. Gold Certification from the Rick Hansen Foundation is a testament to our ongoing efforts to better serve our passengers, partners and communities—and is a milestone we are very proud of."

Rick Hansen, Founder and CEO of the Rick Hansen Foundation said: "I'm proud to congratulate YVR on being the first airport to achieve 'Accessibility Certified Gold' rating under the Rick Hansen Foundation Accessibility Certification™ (RHFAC) program. I've watched YVR systematically make progress on accessibility over many decades. People with visible and invisible disabilities experience accessibility challenges every day and with record numbers of passengers traveling through Canada's airports, it's critical that these spaces meet everyone's needs. I hope YVR and Craig's leadership inspires other transport hubs around the world to take steps in becoming more accessible and inclusive for travelers of all ages and abilities."

The RHFAC is the first program to measure the level of meaningful access beyond building code, and is based upon the holistic user experience of people with varying disabilities affecting their mobility, vision and hearing. To date, over 1,100 buildings across BC are registered to be rated.

In achieving this certification rating, YVR has removed barriers and improved accessibility for employees, passengers and partners—achieving the highest score of

any rated building to-date with 93 out of 100 points. YVR has a broad range of accessibility features that led to this score including:

- Universal food and service counters for people using wheeled mobility devices
- Low-resistance carpeting for easier movement and greater stability
- Textured terminal flooring to assist with wayfinding
- Curbside ramps and assistance
- Accessible parking in all lots with accessible bus service to long-term parking
- Universal seating throughout the terminal
- Universally accessible washrooms
- Pet relief areas for individuals travelling with assistance animals
- Adaptive speakers throughout the terminal building
- Clearly marked signage and wayfinding
- Customer care staff trained in accessibility

For more on the Rick Hansen Foundation Accessibility Certification program, please visit www.rickhansen.com/RHFAC.

About the Rick Hansen Foundation

The Rick Hansen Foundation (RHF) was established in 1988, following the completion of Rick Hansen's Man In Motion World Tour. For nearly 30 years, RHF has worked to raise awareness, change attitudes, and remove barriers for people with disabilities. Visit www.rickhansen.com to learn more.

About Vancouver Airport Authority

Vancouver Airport Authority is a community-based, not-for-profit organization that manages Vancouver International Airport (YVR). Canada's second busiest airport, YVR served 24.2 million passengers in 2017. Fifty-six airlines serve YVR, connecting people and businesses to more than 127 non-stop destinations worldwide. In 2016, YVR received CAPA Centre for Aviation's prestigious Airport of the Year Award and was voted Best Airport in North America for the ninth consecutive year in the Skytrax World Airport Awards in 2018. Vancouver Airport Authority is a dedicated community partner and in 2017 donated more than \$1,000,000 to local organizations. We are committed to creating an airport that British Columbia can be proud of: a premier global gateway, local economic generator and community contributor.

RHF Media Contact:

Yulu Public Relations Nora Eastwood nora@yulupr.com 778-751-4542

YVR Media Relations:

604.880.9815 | Media_relations@yvr.ca Twitter: @yvrairport